1/24Oil/air cooler
Type KOL and KOLP
Component series 2X
Maximum flow 400 l/min [105 GPM]
RE 50112/05.13
Replaces: 01.12
Table of contents
Contents Page

(Type KOLP…/R-…F…-E…)
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 50112/05.13   KOL; KOLP 3/24
Ordering code
Device type
Oil/air cooler = KOL
Oil/air cooler with
circulating pump = KOLP 1)
Cooling power (with qVmax; Δt = 40 K)
3 kW = 3 1)
5 kW = 5 1)
8 kW = 8 1)
10 kW = 10 1)
15 kW = 15 7)
20 kW = 20 7)
30 kW = 30 7)
40 kW = 40 7)
45 kW = 45 7)
65 kW = 65 7)
80 kW = 80 7)
120 kW = 120 7)
Supply voltage (3 phases) 2)
220/380 V - 50 Hz = B
230/400 V - 50 Hz (standard) = N
240/415 V - 50 Hz = C
254/440 V - 60 Hz = D
265/460 V - 60 Hz = E
275/480 V - 60 Hz = F
Component series 20 to 29 = 2X
(20 to 29: Unchanged installation
and connection dimensions)
Design principle
Cooler with axial fan wheel = A
Cooler with radial fan wheel = R
Further details
in clear text
Seal material 2)
M = NBR seal
Maintenance indicator 6)
E = Electric maintenance indicator
O = Optical maintenance indicator
Filter rating 6)
3 = Filter rating 3 μm
10 = Filter rating 10 μm
Filter flow 1)
No code = Without filter
100 = max. 100 l/min [26.4 GPM]
160 5) = max. 160 l/min [42.2 GPM]
Additional equipment 1)
No code = Without additional equipment
F = With filter
B5 = With bypass start of opening 55 °C [131 °F]
B6 = With bypass start of opening 65 °C [149 °F]
T5 = With temperature switch switching point 50 °C [122 °F]
T6 = With temperature switch switching point 60 °C [140 °F]
L = with air filter 9)
Circulating pump flow 1)
No code = Without circulating pump
6 3) = Flow 6 l/min [1.6 GPM] 8)
9 4) = Flow 9 l/min [2.4 GPM] 8)
13 3) = Flow 13 l/min [3.4 GPM] 8)
19 3) = Flow 19 l/min [5.0 GPM] 8)
20 4) = Flow 20 l/min [5.3 GPM] 8)
30 = Flow 30 l/min [7.9 GPM] 8)
45 4) = Flow 45 l/min [12 GPM] 8)
2X M *
1) Only in connection with radial fan wheel
2) Others on request

approx. 10 %. With vertical installation position, the oil/air
cooler can no longer be put onto the cooler element.
Order example: Type KOL10N-2X/R-B5T5L/M
Oil/air cooler KOL
Cooling power ( with qVmax; Δt = 40 °C [40 °K] ), 10 kW 10
Supply voltage, 230/400 V - 50 Hz N
Design principle, radial fan wheel R
Additional equipment: B5T5L
  – Bypass start of opening 55 °C [131 °F]
  – Temperature switch switching point 50 °C [122 °F]
  – Air filter
Seal material NBR M
4/24 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics KOL; KOLP   RE 50112/05.13
Technical data (For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
general
Direction of rotation (fan wheel) Counterclockwise
Installation position Horizontal and vertical
hydraulic
Operating pressure max. bar [psi] 26 [377]
Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil (HLP) according to DIN 51524, part 2
Please observe our specifications according to data sheet 07075!
Hydraulic fluid temperature range °C [°F] –20 to +80 [–4 to +176]
Maximum admissible degree of contamination of the hydrau-
lic fluid cleanliness class according to ISO 4406 (c)
Class 21/19/16 1, 2)
Viscosity range mm2/s [SUS] 2000 [9280] 1)
1) Does not apply to version KOLP.../R... and
KOLP…/R-…F… (see below).
2) The cleanliness classes specified for the components must
be adhered to in the hydraulic system. Effective filtration
prevents faults and at the same time increases the service
life of the components.
Amending technical data for version KOLP…/R… and KOLP…/R-…F…
general
Direction of rotation (pump) Clockwise
Suction head max. m [ft] 0.8 [2.62]
hydraulic
Maximum admissible degree of contamination of the hydrau-
lic fluid cleanliness class according to ISO 4406 (c)
Class 18/16/12 2)
Viscosity range mm2/s [SUS] 12 to 100 [55 to 464]
2) The cleanliness classes specified for the components must
be adhered to in the hydraulic system. Effective filtration
prevents faults and at the same time increases the service
life of the components.
Air flow
Air flow
in m3/h [cu yd/h]
Type  50 Hz / 60 Hz
KOL (P) 3  550 [720] / 660 [870]
KOL(P) 5  820 [1070] / 980 [1280]
KOL(P) 8  730 [960] / 930 [1220]
KOL(P) 10  1520 [1990] / 1820 [2380]
KOL 15  2180 [2850] / 2610 [3410]
KOL 20  3220 [4210] / 3860 [5050]
KOL 30  3600 [4710] / 4320 [5650]
KOL 40  5330 [6970] / 6400 [8370]
KOL 45  7000 [9160] / 8400 [10990]
KOL 65  10000 [13080] / 12000 [15700]
KOL 80  11720 [15330] / 14060 [18390]
KOL 120  17170 [22460] / 20520 [26840]
[105.6][26.4] [52.8] [66.0][13.2] [39.6] [79.2] [92.4]
[29.0]
[21.7]
[14.5]
[7.3]
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
0,5
1,0